Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

Surveyor Of Hamilton County One Hamilfon County Square
Phone (317) 776-8295 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
March 4, 2009 Fax  (317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: West Leg Thistlewaite Drain — Spicewood Garden Apartments Arm

Attached is a reconstruction petition filed by HAND, Inc. along with an outlet request, plans
and calculations for the West Leg of the Thistlewaite Drain — Spicewood Garden Apartments
Arm to be located in Adams Township, parcels #01-01-31-00-00-027.000 and #02-01-31-00-00-
026.000. I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.
The cost of constructing the West Leg of the Thistlewaite Drain — Spicewood Garden Apartments
Arm will be paid for by HAND, Inc.

b4

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, 1
believe that the drain is practicable, will improve the public health, and be of public utility and
that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will be less than the benefits accruing
to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

15”7 RCP from structure 10 of the West Leg of the Thistlewaite Drain Reconstruction to structure
#741, 15”7 RCP from structure #741 to structure #740.

The new drain will be 572 feet in length.

The plan for the drain is shown on the construction drawings for the Spicewood Garden
Apartments prepared by EMH&T, Job number 2008-1399, dated November 10, 2008.

The engineer’s estimate for the offsite drainage improvements for this project is $68,618.83.
The required surety of 120% of the engineer’s estimate is $82,342.60.

The petitioner has submitted surety for the proposed drain at this time. The surety is in the
form of an Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit is as follows:

Agent: Old Nation Bank

Date: February 2, 2010

Standby Letter of Credit No. 2002846362

For: Thistlewaite Drain Extension Storm Sewer
Amount: $83,000.00

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060




I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board reduce the
statutory 150° regulated drain easement to 30 feet in width. The easements will be as described in
the following documents recorded in the Hamilton County Recorders Office as Instrument
Numbers #2009006853 and #2009009445. Both easements are to be Regulated Drainage

Easements.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for April 27, 2009.

Kentog/C. Ward, CFM
Hamilton County Surveyor

/K/E/W/pll

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



To:  Hamilton County Drainage Board Date: || / 20 / 08

Re: West Leg of Thistlewaite Drain

H AND L InC. (Here-in-after “Petitioner”),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board under IC 36-9-27-66 for an arm to be

installed to the  VVest Leg of Thistlewaite

Drain in order to serve the property of the

petitioner. The petitioner, in support of said petition, advises the Board that:

1. The _ Westlegof Thistlewaite iy jg presently on a maintenance program and that land

of the petitioner is assessed as benefited by the maintenance of the regulated draiu

[\

. There is no known adequate open or tiled drain connecting the land of the petitioner with
the regulated drain;

3. The waters from the petitioners land flow over or through land owned by others to reach
the regulated drain;

4. The legal description of lands through which the new regulated drain will run along with
the parcel numbers, name and address of each owner of that land is shown on Exhibit “A”
which is attached;

5. The general route of the proposed new regulated drain and method of construction is shown
on Exhibit “B” which is attached.

6. Petitioner agrees to pay all legal and construction costs involved with the construction of
the proposed new regulated drain.

Signed : Printed

Presidant,
MK Winzen redd HAND, TN (.

Adobe PDF Filtable Form
This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46066




SPICEWOOD GARDEN APARTMENTS - SHERIDAN, IN

OFF-SITE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

THISTLEWAITE REGULATED DRAIN EXTENSION (WEST LEG)

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST

11/20/2008
ELEMENTS ENGINEERING, LLC

ter - Total

Temporary Silt Fence 1,200 LFT $3.00 $3,600.00
Seed Mixture, A 2,000 SYS $1.00 $2,000.00
Erosion Control Iniet Protection 2 EACH $200.00 $400.00

$6,000.00
Pipe Backfill 425 CYs $25.00 $10,625.00
Pipe Backfill - "B" Borrow 18 CYS $35.00 $630.00
Pipe, Storm Sewer, 15 in. 572 LFT $55.00 $31,460.00
Inlet, Type 'E’ with Casting 1 EACH $1,850.00 $1,850.00
Manhole, 4' Diam., 6' Deep 1 EACH $2,700.00 $2,700.00
Connect 15" pipe to Existing Storm MH 1 LSUM $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$49,765.00

SUB-TOTAL = $55,765.00

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING (2%) $1,115.30

MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION (5%) $2,788.25

SUB-TOTAL = $59,668.55

15% CONTINGENCY $8,950.28

TOTAL $68,618.83

11/20/2008

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060




BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE ROARD
IN THE MATTER OF

West Leg Thistlewaite Drain, Spicewood Garden Apartments Arm

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:Vasguez, Michael R.

Notice 1s hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board concerning the reconstruction of the West Leg
Thistlewaite Drain, Spicewood Garden Apartments Arm on April 27,
2009, at 9:15 A.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamilton County Judicial
Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana.
Construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and the
Schedule of Assessments proposed by the Drainage Board have been
filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest:Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS BEFORE THE HAMILTON
)
)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON DRAINAGE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF West Leg Thistlewaite Drain, Spicewood
Garden Apartments Arm

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Hamilton County
Drainage Board at its regular meeting April 27, 2009
adopted the reconstruction report of the Surveyor and the
Anended Schedule of damages and assessments including
annual assessment for periodic maintenance, finding that
the costs, damages and expense of the proposed improvement
would be less than the benefits which will result to the
owner of lands benefited thereby.

The Board issued an order declaring the proposed
improvement established. Such findings and order were
marked filed and are available for inspection in the Office
of the Hamilton County Surveyor.

If judicial review of the findings and order of the
Board is not requested pursuant to Article VIIT of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Code as amended within twenty (20) days
from the date of publication of this notice, the findings
and order shall become conclusive.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

BY:. Steven C. Dillinger
PRESIDENT

ATTEST: Lynette Mosbaugh
SECRETARY

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
) ss: DRAINAGE BOARD
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE

RECONSTRUCTION OF THE
West Leg Thistlewaite Drain, Spicewood Garden Apartments Arm

FINDINGS AND ORDER FOR RECONSTRUCTION

The matter of the proposed Reconstruction of the West Leg
Thistlewaite Drain, Spicewood Garden Apartments Arm came before the
Hamilton County Drainage Board for hearing on April 27, 2009, on the
Reconstruction Report consisting of the report and the Schedule of
Damages and Assessments. The Board also received and considered the
written objection of an owner of certain lands affected by the
proposed Reconstruction, said owner being:

Evidence was heard on the Reconstruction Report and on the
aforementioned objections.

The Board, having considered the evidence and objections, and,
upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did find and
determine that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed
Reconstruction will be less than the benefits accruing to the owners
of all land benefited by the Reconstruction.

The Board having considered the evidence and objections, upon
motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did adopt the
Schedule of Assessments as proposed, subject to amendment after
inspection of the subject drain as it relates to the lands of any
owners which may have been erroneously included or omitted from the
Schedule of Assessments.

The Board further finds that it has jurisdiction of these
proceedings and that all required notices have been duly given or
published as required by law.

Wherefore, it is ORDERED, that the proposed Reconstruction of the
West Leg Thistlewaite Drain, Spicewood Garden Apartments Arm be and is
hereby declared established.

Thereafter, the Board made inspection for the purpose of
determining whether or not the lands of any owners had been
erroneously included or excluded from the Schedule of Assessments.
The Board finds on the basis of the reports and findings at this
hearing as follows:

HAMILTO OUNTY DRAINAG OARD

T

PRESIDEN

AN

Member

7
tgfbes /

ATTEST:
xe¢cutive Secretary

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

re: THIGTLEWMTE ZEQUATED DRAN EXTENSION

Ao PART OF SPICEWNIDAMDEN APARTMENTS

1 hereby certify that:

I. 1am a Registered £ A Bpf ylyftalr Engincer in the State of Indiana.
2. 1am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision,

3. Thave personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

Signature:

Type or P}

INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

_PEVA40015%

NS
ire et by {‘}
S IONAL T

LA

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

Surveyor of Hamilton County One Hanrilton County Suare
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesvifle, Indiann 36060-2230
. ‘Fox  (317) 776-9628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board March 9, 2010

Re: West Leg Thistlewaite: Spicewood Garden Apartments Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Spicewood Garden Apartments. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been
made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated March 4, 2009. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held April 27, 2009. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 12, Pages 13-15
The changes are as follows:

The 15” RCP was shortened from 86 feet to 83 feet and the 21” RCP was lengthened from 486
feet to 487 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 570 feet. It
should be noted that a 10 foot stub of 15” RCP was removed with this project. The stub of pipe
was tied into structure 10. Therefore, the overall watershed was lengthened by 560 feet.

The drainage easements were out lined in two drainage easement grants and recorded
under instrument #°s 2009006853 and #2009009445. The following surety was guaranteed by
Old Nation Bank and released by the Board on its November 9, 2009 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 2002846362
Insured For: Storm Sewers
Amount: $83,000.00

Issue Date: February 2, 2009

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable,

Sincerely, /

yd
Kento C. Wagd, CFM
Hamilton Co¥nty Surveyor

KCW/slm

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



STORM SEWER NOTES

OFFICE OF THE HAMILTON CQUNTY SURVEYOR

Pavement Area....\

P
LI | ~8* MENRCM OF TOPSON
- !PA\HEN!ECTWVKS‘ *1

958
F
g
i
:
55
s
:
A
3
:
8
:

THE AGGRECATE SUBEASE OF THE PAMEMENT SHALL BE J55 SHONE MEETNG TERIAL REQUIREMENT OF. SHALL
CONPACTED TO NOT LESS THAN §5X STANDARD »m@’mm m“u & AT S 5 o

G WHIRE

THAR & SHALL BE CLEAM FIL MATERIAL FREE OF ROCKS LARGER THAM 67 ¥ DIAMETER, FROZEN LUNPS OF SOI, W00, OR OTHER
EXTRANEQUS MATERLAL COMPACTED N 12° MAXIIA LTS TO HOT LESS THAT B0X STAMDARD PROCTOR DENSITY FOR THE ENTRE DEPT
OF TE EXCAVATON.  THE FRAL 6 INCHES OF THE EXCAVATION SHALL, COMSIST OF TOPSOIL.

3 THE MMM COVER FROM WIE T0P OF THE INSTAULED PAVEMENT O THE 0P OF THE INSTALLED PIPE SHALL BE THE PAVEMENT SECTION
THIONNESS (ALL ETUMINOUS. AND AGGREGATE MATERIAL ABOYE THE PUSS 1'-0F, BT UNDER NO CRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE
COVER ALONG ANY PART OF THE PIPE FROM THE FINAL PAVEMENT ELEVARON TO THE TOP OF THE PPL DE LESS THAT 25 FEET.

4. ¥ ENSTNG SUBGRADE HAS BEEN LME STABZED, BADGILL WTH
T0 K@ OF TREATED SUGCRAGE WY LKE ST piiry 8-BORROW 1P 10 BOTION OF UWTREATED EXISTNG SUBCRADE AND L

& THESE STANDARDS SHML APPLY FOR ALL REGUATED DRAN STORM SEMERS UMESS
ormmsaamcsmmsmnmummsmmgmmmmﬂv¥*mmmm“m‘

6. THE MMGEUU COVER TROM THE AINAL CRADE 70 THE TOP OF THE FIPE SHALL BE MOT LESS THAN 2 FETT CUTSIDE OF PAVENENT AREAS.

{DRAVWING NOT 70 SCALEY

RN T e e
TMT OF SUBORAE o
L A BEBER WO 3 OR 6
e LEGEND
. Bc = OUTSOE DUSETER
TR ) d = DEP™ OF BEDONG
- /\ — MATERAL BELOW PPE
. SPRIMCLINE
HAUNCHNG \ / DEPTH OF BEDDNG
{&/2) e N P MATERIAL DELOW PC
S TV | . 1¢ Pipw Size d s
— %m&. 50" & SHALLER 4
88" & LARCER &
1. BEDOMG AND HAUNCHING FOR ALL RCP INSTALLATONG SHALL BE 5 STONE MEETING THE MATERIAL RECUREMENTS OF THE INOOY, 500G
mumnmmwmmmtummmsumommmuammsu'fum
OCPTH OF MATERSAL BELOW THE PIPE BARREX. AND A WINMM OF X° DELOW THE DELL FOR PPE SUZEY 687 AND LARGER, THE MANAS
DEPTH OF MATERAL BELOW THE PPT BAREL SHALL BE W' BEDOMC SHALL DE PLACED T0 B UNFORM AS POSSELE, BUT SHALL BE
LOOSELY PLACED UNCOMPACTED WATERIAL UKOER THE WMXLE THRD OF THE PPE PRICR TO FLACDUENT OF THE PRE. % THE UNDERLYNG
SOLS OF THE TRENCH BOTION ARE SOFT OR YELDWG, THE SO SHALL BE UNIDERCUT T0 SUTH A DEPTH THAT WHEN REPARED WIR
A2 STOHE IT WAL PROGUCE, A USIFORM AMD STABLE FOUMOATION ALDNG THE ENTRE LONGTH OF THE PIPE. HAUNCHING M0 BETAR, BACKFILL

HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE

1. ALL STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE CASTINGS, JOINTS, LIFT RINGS, STEPS AND PIPE
CONNECTIONS WELL GROUTED, TROWELED SMOOTH AND BRUSH FINISHED.

2. ALL STRUCTURES {IE: MANHOLES, INLETS) SHALL HAVE POURED FLOW LINES AND BENCH WALLS.
THE FLOW LINES AND BENCHWALLS SHALL BE TROWELED SMOGTH AND BRUSH FINISHED.

3. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS OF RIM ELEVATIONS OF STRUCTURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO MEET FIELD
CONDITIONS. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ADJUSTING RINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES.

4. STORM STRUCTURES WITH INLET CASTINGS SHALL BE SET TO MAINTAIN A POSITIVE DRAINAGE

FLOW INTO THE STRUCTURE.

5. STORM PIPE INVERTS AT OUTLET STRUCTURES (IE: END SECTIONS), AND PIPE LENGTHS MAY
REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO MEET ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

6. FULL DEPTH GRANULAR BACKFILL SHALL BE REQUIRED UNDER AND WITHIN (5) FEET OF ALL PAVED
AREAS, INCLUDING CURBS, EDGE OF PAVEMENT, AND SIDEWALKS.

7. PIPES LENGTHS ARE MEASURED FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE AND
INCLUDE END SECTIONS.

8. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE STANDARDS FOR

LEGAL DRAIN CONSTRUCTION.

RCP Bedding and Backfill Standard

. |revisgp: 10 DEC 2008

APPROVED:

b=

D-23

KENYON ©. nna./wiuu.'roa COUNTY SURVEYOR DATE

STANDARD PLAN

OFFICE OF THE HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

BENCH WALLS AT NINIMUM
Ya* PER FOOYT BLOPE. BENCH
WALLI TO BE CONSTRUCTED
TO SPRING LINE OF PiPRE.

. EREcAST BASE T
8 OR 8° PER SECTION
3 nmmuufl % :

ASTING FRAME AND COVER AS SPECIFIED

NON-ASPHALTIC MASTIC
OR BUTYL RUBBER
SEAL BEYWEEH JOINTS.

PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTER RINGS iF
WEEDED (12 INCHES OF RINGS MAXIMUM:.

24" RIAMETBR

ECCENTRIC CONE OR REDUCEBR
CAP AS REQUIRED BY SITE

N~ CONDITIONZ. CONEK TOP 1O

MATCH ADJUSTING RING- PROFILE.

FULL HEIGHT MANIIOLE
STEPS AS SPECIFIED.

6" MINEMUM
sk

ROTE:
. MANHOLE CONPORMSZ
TO- ASTM 478

[’rYPmTf}

O-RING CASKET HON- i)
SR e —
AT JOINTS. i

;

r

)

) PREFORMED HOLE TO WAXIM
: OF PIPE 0.D, +6" WIT, e

i

E O.B.
NON-SHRINX CEMENT GROUT.

HOTR:
STRUCTURES ARE TG BE
GROUTED FULLY. TROWELED
SMOOTH AND BRUSH FINISHED.

+ REINFORCED BAR

::7"4 R 127 OGN CENTER OR
APPROYED ALYERNATIVE

gANHOLK BASE SET

‘OFFKE.OF—TﬁE HAMILTON: COUNTY SURVEYOR

DEBRIS GUARD

NOTES:
1. BARS & PLATES ARE

HOT-ROLLED STEEL.

Z. BARS, PLATES, & PIPIE ARE PINISHED

- SIDE PROPFILE Apron | V-bar | No. of | H-bar | Bott | "A~
Size Size |'‘H-bars| Size Dia, Dim
Inches | Inches | Rag'd |inches|Inches|inches
M i3] 172 3 576 i/E 3
224 578 . P) 374 172 7
£l 30 5/8 4 374 /2 | 7 i/%
& 386 | /4 |1 i /2 {10 i/8
ol 42 G74 4 1 374 11
ar4e 374 4 1/pipel 874 iz
LT G/ % 4 [apipe| /4 12
L 3/4 [ apips] §/4 [
A 374 5 Hi/epipe| 8/4 [
“[ 8% 74 8 iZ.pipe| 3/4 is
12 178 a 678 1/2 %
5 Y 3 T 578 /2 14 178
18 i/2 4 578 1/2 | 4 i/2
o 21 1/2 s 6/ 172 5
g8 5/8 2 374 i7e 3
Bi 27 5/6 % B74 72 5 178
CN D 578 % 374 I 5 178
e} 36 3/4 4 1 374 :
5|42 374 1 1 3/4 L2
ol 4887 [ i 374 B
sl 5% 574 5 Topipe | o74 - [
g 30 3/4 & 1/2pipe| 3/4 &
w({. 68 374 8 1apipef - 3/4 8
3 3/4 [] Y/epipe] 3/4 9
B4 EX 7 il pipe] 874 )
90 3/4 e 1ipipa] 3/4 14

¥ITH 2 COATS OF ALUMINUM PAINT.
8. BOLTS ARE GALVINIZED ’
4. NO REPAR THROUGH PIPES ¥ILL BE ALLOWED
§. DEBRI3 GUARD SHALL BE REMOVABLE

{DRARING NOT TO SCALE)

“HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE

rsd

REVISED: _1 JAN 2000 |-

Sep 23, 2009~ 3:17pm - Q\Project)_2008Projects\20081 399\ Dwy\Engineering\As-Buits\C102-asbuilt.dwg

T 5 2es |
N Olo REMOVE 15" STUB ) NN
| I AND REPLACE WITH X33
- W Wiy < T F v 1 !
- 2 = Sl i |
2 pe gga'n 2 o RN g
m ol 3 G =Zn 5
L3 g 0 ol © i g );;1 < X X o oy m = o \9*1’@& . % i
; ¥ 1 i o - ’ v :
o deig s/ o £ STy & & R © R 1€ N
G 50 Py rpR > 5 o ¥ I v T T e 3 !
?3 %i o K3 5\7} r{_’}- 5’) 3 o 7] 'J & o ey i 7)) " :
oy el x QS % % 2 & AL
L ' SRR SR T 1 F° ; = & |
o ST 7 X ~i :
T 'F:mi o, o 9, %o 9. & Z X5\ g
KO ) 6:16% o 5o B — 5
; \9 \,J} ? A g ¥ // ) 'i:} - '@ N 30’
i L b 18 T o $ S ;
L %@% ° SR |
[ . i A~ x & ;
Ty AT g~ 4P, by ;
Sl SR Ny Lrs % %
//@r( Rl wy@ (stone) %o S TN
I % \& N
TR %8 ¢ o N % N
AN T %> A |
Ko 77 % :
IR, RONALD E. DELPH
96—-09621075
388 I S . " -
A3 o 5 Eg :
Sl SesE st
Q Lrwallfs e H) a e Hl ' » ‘f';‘ ;
i © 0 © H . ‘HE R .
Ges | LLLH; 2 i RONALD E. DELPH JEBIEE L JES e
o B E SLRSE TR 92~ 12046 1S5 WIHE T Do B, Ty |-
@ 1 W~ N T & = N g RS N (¢ % A"
H 9.. [le} gg DY D H g '2 ,'f (.-g ﬂ Y /Q
| I T RRRY % O, j I 02 e
i y o B ANy 4 & B o /! N 1 |
%E %<3~ @ St N | [#|1 J/ 0 g
.. BNO. . . . . . N U | M ,f S A
o * ,5; \\ )l I , /" < e i
i & . &1 &l y bl %
- o ! 2'%;)' i "% DETENTION POND 4, P9
%y A 1®s  (BY OTHER) 1 7
s s IR h ! EX
: %3 < I / 7 \
0 20 40
TR:740 TO EXISTING MH PLAN VIEW ™ e ™|
HORIZ. SCALE: 1"=40"
. 965 965
1960 Y ~ 960
o ™~
| 2 o o3 g
<Ll S R
z SN i -
? ~ S 3o H
| Oz @ ' =
£ > 39
|98 Ak ShE] oS 955
n g Py ZIa T
| Ul & E==0 Q=
| K5 £ & L b
== e == o|P w
w|x W T O
, e
1950+ e -~ |~ 950
EXISTING GROUND —\ \
Sy T 83 ]
) It B6LF DETENTION POND
(BY OTHER)
1945 1 _w NP.=94528 | 945
| @0-28% of 15" RCP )
3 0.93%
il ;
. 486 @O-45% of 21" RCP
ool 0.16%
. 1940 940
\— REMOVE 15" STUB AND
REPLACE WITH 21" PIPE
935 935
930 930

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060

N 6" OF %2 STONE W’W ’ : - T STANDARD PLAN
APPROVED: S 4l4arsea .
KEN .C. A B . DATE D—Iz
STANDARD MANHOLE &l C H‘A}ﬂ) Ha)\HILTO‘i COUNTY SBURYEYOR .
FOR PIPE SIZES 12" THRU 24" '
{DRAWING NOT T0 SCALR
HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE
j P . {REvigep: 1 FEB 2002
42"
STANDARD PLAN
APPROVED: - é‘ Y A—/ _244,__ 30
KENTON C., WARMPHAMILTON counxy SURVEYOR ATE D ‘20 AT
|_I~WEIR OPENING
ml “‘IE; INV=045-56-945.14
veieuaieiengih g ol
M < 101'
-
\\\\\\\\\\uumm;,,”l HOkER !ASéZE/
\\\\\\\\ \( A C( ///,//// Vi L
So& o bq Y WEIR OPENING DETAIL
. S & /,égG\STER "0\\ }-/\’/2 :
= ¥ ~ A .
&7 No. Vo d SEE PLANS FOR TYPE PLAN VIEW
0O Sowst  Date ..o, = S | pros003g) | Z o OF CASTING AND FRAME
Sanitory V< 5 " 34 1/2°x34 1/2",
B . sneor /&5 6" (TYP) / ¥ ol Reorés
E RN =y p TC=048:66-947.89
D CIT T T <<\ \M{-A{.DLAE-&’;’$® \\\\\\\ # /)
S S
7/ Y
Approved BI'QQ #"”’”ﬂ(r)rﬁﬁl’mm\\\“‘\ 6" MIN
vl
MAX. 4 WEIR OPENING o
/ . OPENING 1 SEE DETAIL = - &
PROFILE LEGEND L SREATER INV=945- 4 | S84 o g83
OF PIPE / 84524 | . ~hw=g4500 R~ 5£3
EE8 ey
EXISTIN PROPOSEL — 5 :Z_gg N
GROUN GRADE NON SHRINK GROUT | FEEEN 5
- o o o ) =g 2B
_— [ER v IR )
805 \\ 805 6" UNDERDRAIN 2 ‘;ﬁg\x ~
(SEE PLANS FOR ZEZ3 W
INVERTS AND SE5E€ ¥ g
LOCATIONS) ] £53° &
. £ & g
EXISTING & l 23 &
GROUND > 2 £ 7 %
800 800
DATUM  owe  2*00 <—STATIONING SN 4" COMPACTED
P5%5]  GRANULAR BACKFILL NELLL #53  STONE
b 260 SEENOTE S CROSS SECT
v N
0 20 40 01 2 3 45
STRUCTURE No. 740

™ ™

HORIZ. SCALE: 1"=4(

VERT. SCALE: 1"=5'

STORMAINLET TY
POND OUTLET
NOT TO SCALE

ST-R

—— A —— —
o
<t
P
A
S <
=1 b
Ol
S| 0
©
=E
0L
o =
b 5
| < o -
B 3
.-_‘2_;.1 g
mé‘ ﬂ
2 a a
Wi 2| ¢}
wl &l Z1 2
(Vi elle]
‘ziv:rcow

N
= 51
HERE
gg_;_:
Doz
2995
Wi ) ol @
VAR ARVIRW) w

}—

38133 8
o O] OO N .
NS AR >
b e (54 34 W

g ul
1.1} J l
g = 8
o9 8 ¢
Kiw E>.N g
)
0 ¢<v¢ E
w m;zﬁ o
2 Wl 3
g L Wyge =8
o 6231‘ E
il :of;‘ 0
g ZUFT =
o gmga g
m ‘-m“ E
=Ngs
g z°8% &
| g = -,
=
& o z
o o
w o
@«
D oo
. £ o83
E §'§§$§§>
o) ﬁ‘?‘(%h;
s EE5evg.
o S35 9
g 23%% §
o | ETE8 g
Il o § G wo S
e 8Es
i O RS 25 0%
n B
: A . 8
= e
= 28 a3,
& s .3
TR ez
23
.6
o)
&
. =
o £ - UJ
CDD < J
--‘___ %q ]
D8 SZ e
©PZ5 O
| < G W=
n=
= o <
Oxﬁsgg .
c © o
| O 2 O of
N0
[ o O
g20 EE
= O
ez |
LLl .
Q
Q.
3

\,

s
{05 ;iurw

EMHAT JOB NO.
2008-1398

DATE:
11-10-2008

SCALE:
AS NOTED
)

SHEET No.

C1.2




	Surveyor's Report
	Petition
	Engineer's Estimate
	Notices
	Findings & Order Reconstruction
	Certificate of Completion & Compliance
	Final Report
	Asbuilt



